Replacement Parts

To order parts or reach our service department, call 1-800-274-6848, Monday through Friday (see our
website for business hours, www.powermatic.com). Having the Model Number and Serial Number of your
machine available when you call will allow us to serve you quickly and accurately.

Table & Cabinet Assembly

26



Table & Cabinet Assembly Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, PM3000-101............ (O o] =Y PP 1
2, PM2000-105............ Powermatic Name PIate.........oouiiniinii e 1
K T TS-0254011 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew..........ccoevvvvevveneennenne. 1/4-20x3/8.................. 2
4o, PM2000-107............ [0 o] QS Yol (=, PP 2
L TR TS-081C011............ Flat Head Machine SCrew ..........ccoceveevviniinennns #10-24x1/4 ................. 2
B, PM2000-109............ 201191 (=] GO 2
Tiiiinnnn, PM2000-110............ POINEEE BIOCK . .viititii i 2
< JT TS-081C032............ Pan Head SCreW.........ccooeeiviiiiiiiiieieceeieen #10-24x1/2 ................. 2
1S R PM2000-112............ Tilt ANQGIE SCAIE ... 1
10............ TS-0254021 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew.........cocevvvvvivneinnnnnns 1/4-20X1/2....ccvveuvnnn. 2
11............ PM2000-114............ SCAIE BASE .. e ittt 1
12, PM2000-115............ LAtCR POSE ...t 1
13....eee. TS-0561021 ............ HEX NUL. ...t 5/16-18 .......ccevvneenneen. 1
14............ PM3000-114............ [0y A F= 1
15, TS-0050011 ............ HEX Cap SCreW .....cvuiieiiiiiieieee e 1/4-20x1/2.......veeen. 4
16............ TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer..........coocviiiiiiiie e A, 6
17, TS-0267021 ............ SEE SCIEW .v.veieeee et 1/4-20x1/4.................. 5
18............ PM3000-118............ =10 ST 10 T= T o PRSP 1
19, PM2000-124............ Ball PIUNGET ... et 2
20............ PM3000-120............ IR o[ 1
21, PM3000-121............ EXtENSION TADIE ... v it 2
22, TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer........ccocooiiiiiiiiii 3/8.iiiii 10
23, TS-0720091 ............ LOCK WaSher .......oovviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee 38 10
24............ TS-0060051 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......ovviiieiie e 3/8-16X1......cccevvnennnnn. 10
25, PM2000-130A ......... Strain Relief (for SHP / 1Ph) .....cvi e 1
................ PM2000-130............Strain Relief (for 7-1/2HP / 3Ph).........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeennn 1
26...iinn... PM2000-135............ PUSH SHICK vt 1
27 ciann... PM2000-132............ [ 10 SO o U P 1
28, TS-0720081 ............ LOCK WAShEI ....ccviiiiiiiei e 5/16 ., 4
29l TS-0255021 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew..........ccocovvvvevvineennenee. 5/16-18x1/2................ 4

27



Trunnion & Motor Assembly

28



Trunnion & Motor Assembly Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o PM2000-201............ KINOD 2
2, PM2000-202............ HANA WHEEL ... e 2
I T TS-0270051 ............ SEESCIEW ..o 5/16-18x1/2................ 2
T PM2000-204............ Lo ] -V 1
B, TS-0270011 ............ T S Yo = 5/16-18x1/4 ................ 2
[ TP PM2000-206............ {2 T 11 PPN 1
T, TS-0810012 ............ Round Head SCrew..........ccovvveiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeis #10-24x1/4 ... 1
S T PM2000-208............ L0101 = SO 1
1 IO PM2000-209............ 2= o] (= P 1
10, PM2000-210............ ROI PN oo 1
1., TS-0271131 ............ SEESCIEW .evviieiiie e 3/8-16X2......cueeeieinnnnn. 1
12, TS-0561031 ............ HEX NUL. ... 3/8-16...ccciiiieiiiinnn, 15
13, PM2000-213............ FrONE TIUNNION . ..cceeiii e 1
14.......... PM2000-222............ ROI PN e 2
15, PM2000-215............ KBY et 5X5X25 ..o 3
16............ TS-0256051 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew..........coovvvvivevineennnnns 3/8-16X1.....vveeneannnnn, 8
17, PM2000-218............ [0 Tod QN | P 5/8-18 L.H.......ccoennn... 1
18, PM3000-218............ SUPPOIT BASE ...ttt 1
19, PM3000-219............ RAISING Shaft......cceeiiiiiiii e 1
20............ PM2000-221............ WOOAIUFF KBY ..eiiiiei e et e e e e e eens 2
21 TS-0254021 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew..........ccooeeiveeinniennnnn. 1/4-20xX1/2.....ceeen. 2
22,0, PM2000-224............ L0701 12 PP 2
23, TS-0267041 ............ SEESCIEW v 1/4-20x3/8.......ccveveen. 6
24, PM3000-224............ SRt 1
25, TS-0209061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccvvvvvvvvievinneninnnn, 3/8-16x1-1/4............... 9
26............ TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer...........coovviiiiii e /8 3
27 i, TS-0720091 ............ Lock Washer .......cc.vvviiiiiiie e /8 18
28, TS-0271011 ............ SEESCIEW .o 3/8-16x1-1/4............... 1
29 PM2000-298............ Safety Key for Magnetic SWItCh ...........ccooviiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
30, TS-081F051 ............ Flat Head Machine Screw ..........cccoccoivieiieiennnnn. 1/4-20x3/4 ......cceunn. 2
31, TS-0060061 ............ HEeX Cap SCreW .......vviviiiiiieiieei e 3/8-16x1-1/4............... 1
C )2 PM2000-236............ L2 TS 1 1= PRSP 2
33, PM2000-237............ LOCK NUL . 1-1/8-12 v, 1
34............ PM3000-234............ 107=T 01 =Y ¥ {o o o] o [P 1
35, PM3000-235............ POIY-V BEIE ... 1
36 PM2000-240............ K BY et TXTX25 i, 1
37, PM2000-241............ o] o] gl =111 1
38, TS-0270031 ............ SEESCIEW .. 5/16-18x3/8................ 2
39 PM2000-243............ MOTOE BaSE. ... et 1
40............ PM2000-244............ S (o ST 1
41............ TS-0680061 ............ Flat Washer..........ccooveviiiiiiiis e, S 2
42............ TS-0640111 ............ Nylon Insert Lock NUt...........ccooveviiiinieiiiineeen, 1/2-13 .., 2
43............ TS-0070031 ............ HEeX Cap SCreW .......viiviiiiiieiieei e 1/2-13x1-1/2............... 1
44............ PM3000-244............ 1Y/ ] (o ) S PR 5HP, 230V, 1Ph.......... 1
................ PM3000-MF ............Motor Fan (N0t SNOWN) .......co.uiiiiiiiiiiieee e en
................ PM3000-MFCA........Motor Fan Cover (not Shown) ..........ccocoiveiiiiiiiiiiii e L
................ PM2000-CSA ..........Centrifugal Switch (not shown) ...........cccoveiiiiiiiiii e 1
................ PM3000-SCA ..........Starting Capacitor (not shown)...........................250MFD, 250VAC.......1
................ PM2000-RCA ..........Running Capacitor (not shown)..........................35uF, 450VAC............1
................ PM2000-SCCA........Staring Capacitor Cover (N0t ShOWN)..........ccceviieiiiiinieiiiiineeeiiineeeeennnn 1
................ PM3000-JBA ...........Junction BOX (N0t ShOWN) ........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeccii e L
................ PM3000-JBC...........Junction Box Cover (NOt SNOWN) ........ccccuuiieiiiiirieiiiiineeeciiineeeeiineeeeeinnn 1
................ PM3000-244A .........MOtOI .......ccveiiirrrirciiiiiie s seie e e eesiie e e 1-112HP, 230/460V, 3P ....... 1
................ PM3000-MFA ..........Motor Fan (N0t SHOWN) .......cc.uuiiiiiiiiiieiiiie e L
................ PM3000-MFCA........Motor Fan Cover (N0t ShOWN) ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
................ PM2000-JB .............Junction BOX (NOt ShOWN) .......uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiec e L
................ PM2000-JBC............Junction Box Cover (Not SNOWN) .........cc.oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiccieceeeieeeeen 1

29



Index No.

Part No.

PM2000-245............
PM2000-250............
PM2000-251............
PM3000-248............

TS-0680031

PM3000-250............
PM2000-255............

TS-0680041
TS-0060071
TS-0060091

PM2000-405............
PM3000-256............
PM3000-257............
PM2000-263............
PM3000-259............

PM3000-AA

PM3000-260............
PM3000-261............
PM2000-267............
PM2000-268............
PM2000-269............
PM2000-270............
PM2000-271............
PM2000-272............

TS-0271031

TS-081C032............
PM2000-275............
PM3000-271............
PM2000-277............
PM3000-273............

BB-6205VV

PM3000-275............
PM3000-276............

TS-0640091

PM2000-286............
PM3000-280............
PM2000-292............
PM2000-293A .........
PM3000-282............
PM3000-282A .........
PM2000-294A .........
PM2000-294............
PM2000-295A .........
PM2000-295B .........
PM2000-296A .........
PM2000-296B .........

TS-0270101

PM3000-287............

477460.......
TS-0060111
TS-0060091

PM3000-291............

TS-0720071
TS-0207041

Description Size Qty
SRAt . 1
REtAINING RING .. .ceiiiiiiii e 1
SNOUIAEE SCIEW ... e e e s 4
Extension Support Bracket ..............uoviiiuiiiiiiiieii e 1
Flat Washer...........cooviiiiii 5/16 i 2
BEAING AIMN Lt 1
GEAI BIOCK ... e 1
Flat Washer..........ooi i /8 3
HEX Cap SCreW .......uviiiiiiiiieiie e 3/8-16x1-1/2............... 1
HEX Cap SCrEW ....ccvviiiiiiiii e 3/8-16X2.....cccviieeinnnnns 1
Button Head Socket Screw...........cccoeveveviiinenene. 1/4-20x1-1/4............... 1
ATDOE NUL e e e e e 1
ATDOE COlIar ... e 1
] o 0o PRSP 1
Y o 1
Arbor Assembly (Index #56, #57, #59, #73 thru #75)

FIXEA PIate ... 1
Riving Knife EXtENSION Plate............iiiiiiiiiiiiicce e 1
Clamping BIOCK .......couniii e 1
Clamping BIOCK ...... ..o 1
LOCK HANAIE ... e 1
LOCKING PN coueiii e 1
ROIN PN o e 1
REAN TIUNNION ...ttt 1
SEESCIEW .o 3/8-16X3/8.......ccceunn.... 1
Pan Head SCreW..........covvvveiiiiinciiieeiieeeeeeis #10-24x1/2 ... 4
PIALE ... 1
Y oo g I Yo G 1 7= o 1
SPFING ettt 1
BUSKHING ... 1
Ball BEAriNg.....c..iieeiieiieiiii e 6205VV ... 2
BUSHING ... 1
APDON PUIIBY ... e e 1
Nylon Insert LOCK NUL.........cocouveiiiieiiiiniiieeiins 3/8-16....cceiiiiiiiieiinn, 1
WASKIET <. 1
BIOCK .t 1
SWILCH PIALE ... 1
Magnetic SWItCh ..........covviiiiiiii e 5HP, 230V, 1Ph.......... 1
Magnetic SWItCh ..........cooviiiiiiiii e 7-1/2HP, 230V, 3Ph....1
Magnetic SWItCh ..........ooviiiiiiiini 7-1/2HP, 460V, 3Ph....1
Strain Relief (for SHP/IPN ) ... 2
Strain Relief (for 7-1/2HP/3Ph ) ..o 2
Power Cord (for SHP/LIPh)........ooiuiiiiie e 1
Power Cord (for 7-1/2HP/3Ph) .......oooeuiiii e 1
Motor Cord (for SHP/IPh) .....ccuuiiiiiiie e 1
Motor Cord (for 7-1/2HP/3Ph) ....ccvniiiiee e 1
ST S 1o = P 5/16-18x1-1/4............. 2
DUSE SHIEI..... .o 1
Combination Wrench (not shown) ...................... 32MM e 1
HEX Cap SCreW .....cvuiiiiiiiiieiie e 3/8-16x1-1/2............... 1
HEX Cap SCreW .....cvuieriiiiieiie e 3/8-16X2.....counveeiirnnnnn. 1
HANAIE ... e 1
Lock Washer ........cciviiiiiii e A i 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevveveevevineeennnnnn. 1/4-20x3/4.................. 2

30



Motor Cover Assembly

Index No.

Part No.

6827044.......
PM2000-401
PM2000-402
PM2000-403
PM2000-404
PM2000-405
TS-0640071

Description Size Qty
PM2000 Motor Cover Assembly (Index #1 thru#9) .........cccovvvviveennnnnnnn. 1
(000 1= 1
HINGE PN .o 2
Y= o] (= A 1
LAt CliP . 1
Button Head Socket SCrew.........ccocovvvvevviniennnnee. 1/4-20x1-1/4............... 1
Nylon Insert LOCK NUL..........ooovuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeins A-20 i, 1
Pan Head SCreW.........coovviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeen #10-24x1/2 ... 1
Flat Washer..........cooooiiiiiiicc, H#L10 . 1
HEX NUL...eivcieee e #10-24 ..o 1

31



Blade Guard & Miter Gauge Assembly

32



Blade Guard & Miter Gauge Assembly Parts List

Index No.

Part No.
PM3000-301

PM3000-BGA..........

PM2000-302
PM3000-303
PM3000-304
PM3000-305
TS-1550041

TS-1514021

PM3000-308
PM2000-309
PM2000-310
TS-1541021

TS-081B012
PM2000-313
PM2000-314
PM2000-315
PM2000-316

PM3000-AKPA ........

PM3000-317
PM2000-318
PM2000-319
PM2000-320
PM2000-321
PM2000-322
1791789......
PM2000-323
PM2000-324
PM2000-325
PM2000-326
PM2000-327
TS-0050051

PM2000-329
PM2000-330
PM2000-331
TS-1521011

PM2000-333
TS-0810012

PM2000-335
PM2000-336
PM2000-337
PM2000-338
PM2000-339
PM2000-340
TS-0680031

PM2000-342
PM2000-343
PM3000-344
PM3000-345
PM2000-345

Description Size Qty
RIVING KNIFE .t 1
Blade Guard Assembly (Index #2 thru 16, 21, 22).......cccocvvveviieeinnennnn. 1
BUSHING ... 2
Blade Guard BOAY ........ccoouiiiiiii i 1
Blade Guard Side Shield .........cooviiiiiii e 2
LIiNKING PIAte ... 4
Flat Washer........c.cooviviiii e MB ..o 8
Flat Head Socket SCrew........cocovvvviviiniiiinieneenne. MBX16......cccvvenvenennnnen 8
Front Shield.......c.ooniiiii e 1
BUSHING ... 1
Top Sight Shield .....coon e 1
Nylon Insert LOCK NUL..........ooouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaeins MB ..o 8
Pan Head SCreW.........coovviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeene #8-32x1/4 ... 2
ROI Pin v BX25 it 1
ROI Pin e BX12 i, 2
LOCK PiN.seitiit e 1
ROI Pin v AX30 .o, 1
Anti-Kickback Pawl Assembly (Index #17 thru 20, 22, 44, 45, 46) .......... 1
Right Anti-Kickback Pawl..............cooiiiiiiii e 1
PaW BaASE .. iviiiiitiii i 1
RIGNE FIANGE ... 1
[0 o] " T o PP 1
o] 1111 [ TP 1
T O o SO 2
Miter Gauge Assembly (Index #23 thru 43) ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 1
Miter Gauge BodY.........ooiiiiii e 1
PN e 1
TIPS 1
GUIAE WASKET «..eiieiiice e 1
Flat Head Machine SCrew ..........cooevevevviineinnennns MBX9 ..o 1
HEX Cap SCreW ......ouviiiiieiieiieeee e 1/4-20X1....cccveviennnnn, 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........ooeevvveveeiinenennnnn. MB5X8 ..oeveiieeveiee e, 2
SUPPOIT BASE ...ttt 1
|2 (0] o PP 1
SEESCIEW ..eeeiei e MAX4 ..ol 1
Locking Handle..........c..iiiiii e 2
Round Head SCrew.........ccocoveviiiiiiiiiiieieeieene #10-24x1/4 ................. 1
201101 1] GOSN 1
5 o] 111 [ 1
AN SNAt .. et 1
S Al e it 1
L Y] A 2
[ =1 00 | 1
Flat Washer..........coocviiiiii e L R 1
F NG e, 1
SEESCIEW .. M8BX6 ..o 2
o] 111 [P TP 1
Left Anti-Kickback Pawl. ..o, 1
Left FIange ... e 1

33



Electrical Connections — 7.5HP 3PH 230V

Magnetic Switch

Electrical Board

JLIHM

a3y

e S - n
-
|
|
|
\

N e e e e e e

5 N E 1
NEENLI NEEND) |
; ;

| I NEEND)
| %O |
| A |
I e I
| ° X |
| 50 |
I g & g muf |
L N~— 2 2 8 |
_ ._M i = B % [
! o 2Oy e |

v_o<._m“ ® ﬂ ©O n «O “ ov1g

O & O e

a3y! v = =0 N A a3y
| _|ﬁ.|On O &G t

) L= L | JLIHM
b J

34



Electrical Connections — 7.5HP 3PH 460V

Magnetic Switch

Electrical Board

JLIHM

a3y

T

o
E
A
—

i — m e} -
__H_umm 1],

N3349

|
|
] S
4 |
= |
T |
50 |
= r |
& @ 80 I
3 |
5
o |
© T
. | Movig
0 T
3 | a3y
&G t
| 3LIHM

35



	PM3000 Table Saw
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Specifications
	Shipping Contents
	Assembly
	Mounting Extension Wings
	Lock Knobs and Swivel Handles
	Blade Installation/Replacement
	Mounting Rails and Accu-Fence
	Wood Extension Table
	Switch Installation
	Motor Cover
	Riving Knife and Guard Installation

	Grounding Instructions
	Adjustments
	Handwheel Adjustments
	Zero-Clearance Insert Setup
	Miter Slot Alignment
	Tilt Stop Adjustment
	Precision Miter Gauge
	Drive Belt
	Riving Knife Adjustment
	Insert Adjustment
	Arbor and Arbor Bearing Removal

	Operating Controls
	Operations
	Safety Devices
	Maintenance
	Optional Accessories
	Troubleshooting
	Replacement Parts
	Table & Cabinet Assembly
	Trunnion & Motor Assembly
	Motor Cover Assembly
	Blade Guard & Miter Gauge Assembly

	Electrical Connections – 7.5HP 3PH 230V
	Electrical Connections – 7.5HP 3PH 460V



